financial reporting standard, as if the Company had recognized deferred tax according to
the new accounting policy continuously.

2.2.2 Draft TFRI No. 13 “Customer Loyalty Programmes”

 During the period ended June 30, 2011, the Company has adopted draft TFRI No. 13
“Customer Loyalty Programmes” before the announcement in the Royal Gazette. The
consolidated and separate financial statements for the quarter and six-month period
ended June 30, 2010 and for the year ended December 31, 2010, presented herein for
comparison, have been restated consequent to the adoption of the financial reporting
standard, as if the Company had recognized customer loyalty programmer according to
the new accounting policy continuously.

Therefore, the comparative information to the statement of comprehensive income for the quarter
and six-month period ended June 30, 2010 and the statement of financial position as at
December 31,  2010 have been restated to conform to the new accounting policy.

For the quarter ended June 30, 2010

Consolidated Financial Statement

Unit : Thousand Baht
Statements of comprehensive income

 Previously
reported

 As Restated  Increase/
(decrease)

Selling expenses 42,696  42,562  (134)
Administrative expenses 392,184  392,417   233
Income tax expenses 30,615  30,060  (555)
Profit for the period 65,187  65,643  456
Profit attributable to owners of the parent  66,648  67,112  464
Profit attributable to non-controlling interests (1,461)  (1,469)  8
Total comprehensive income attributable

to owners of the parent

66,188

66,651

463
Total comprehensive income attributable

to non-controlling interests

(81)

(89)

8
Basic earnings attributable to owners of the parent

per share 0.65  0.66  0.01

- 8 -

Separate Financial Statement
Unit : Thousand Baht

Statements of comprehensive income
 Previously

reported
 As Restated  Increase/

(decrease)

Selling expenses 42,696  42,562  (134)
Administrative expenses 260,988  260,988  -
Income tax expenses 28,223  27,521  (702)
Profit for the period 81,373  82,208  835
Profit attributable to owners of the parent  81,373  82,208  835
Basic earnings attributable to owners of the parent

per share 0.80  0.81  0.01

For the six-month period ended June 30, 2010

Consolidated Financial Statement

Unit : Thousand Baht
Statements of comprehensive income

 Previously
reported

 As Restated  Increase/
(decrease)

Selling expenses 80,503  80,020  (483)
Administrative expenses 782,951  783,336  385
Income tax expenses 60,014  58,645  (1,369)
Profit for the period  132,498  133,965  1,467
Profit attributable to owners of the parent  130,475  131,932  1,457
Profit attributable to non-controlling interests 2,023  2,033  10
Total comprehensive income attributable

to owners of the parent

118,768

120,223

1,455
Total comprehensive income attributable

to non-controlling interests

(3,496)

(3,486)

(10)
Basic earnings attributable to owners of the parent

per share 1.26  1.28  0.02

Separate Financial Statement
Unit : Thousand Baht

Statements of comprehensive income
 Previously

reported
 As Restated  Increase/

(decrease)

Selling expenses 80,503  80,020  (483)
Administrative expenses 532,662  532,662  -
Income tax expenses 52,997  51,750  (1,247)
Profit for the period 146,119  147,849  1,730
Profit attributable to owners of the parent  146,119  147,849  1,730
Basic earnings attributable to owners of the parent

per share 1.41  1.43  0.02

- 9 -

As at December 31, 2010

Consolidated Financial Statement

Unit : Thousand Baht

Statements of financial position
 Previously

reported
 As Restated  Increase/

(decrease)

Retained earnings brought forward

as of January 1, 2010 709,880  677,335  (32,545)
Other comprehensive income - deferred tax

as of January 1, 2010 -  32  32
Non-controlling interest brought forward

as of January 1, 2010 88,651  87,651  (1,000)
Deferred tax assets - net -  20,605  20,605
Provision for employee severance pay -  62,755  62,755
Deferred tax liabilities -  1,343  1,343
Provision for customer loyalty  programme -  3,847  3,847
Other components of equity (36,890)  (36,929)  39
Non-controlling interests 76,093  74,769  (1,324)
Retained earnings carried forward

as of December 31, 2010 508,832  477,418  (31,414)

Separated Financial Statement
Unit : Thousand Baht

Statements of financial position

 Previously
reported

 As Restated  Increase/
(decrease)

Retained earnings brought forward
as of January 1, 2010 528,064  499,407  (28,657)

Deferred tax assets - net -  20,529  20,529
Provision for employee severance pay -  57,434  57,434
Provision for customer loyalty  programme -  3,847  3,847
Retained earnings carried forward

as of December 31, 2010 339,948  313,758  (26,190)

3. SIGNIFICANT  ACCOUNTING  POLICIES

The interim financial statements have been prepared based on the basis, accounting policies and
calculation method consistent with those used in the financial statements for the year ended December 31,
2010, except for the changes in accounting policies as described in Note 2.

- 10 -

4. SUPPLEMENTAL  DISCLOSURE  OF  CASH  FLOWS  INFORMATION

4.1 Non-cash transactions for the six-month periods ended June 30, 2011 and 2010 are as follows:

Unit : Thousand Baht
 Consolidated  Separate
 Financial Statements  Financial Statements